

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14261-14262/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in WP No. 2377/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

HAJI MUNIR AHMED MANSOORI, MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and seeking substitution and amendment of cause title and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr.R.Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr.Cherag Balsara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for substitution and amendment of cause title are allowed.

Issue notice returnable immediately after re-opening.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master