

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 9-10 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).14261-14262/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 2377/2006

TRILOK K. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification/clarification )

Date: 22/06/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag, Adv. for

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.U. Kamdar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ameet Naik, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv. for

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Jalan, Adv. for

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 9-10 returnable on

2

5.7.2010.

In the meanwhile, consideration of the application  
for withdrawal of writ petition made by Hazi Munir Ahmed  
Mansoori before the Bombay High Court shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

Court Master