

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14261-14262/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in WP No.2377/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TRILOK K. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's order dated 14.06.2010 passed by this Hon. Court in I.A. Nos.5-6 & 7-8 and impleadment and directions and office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.199-200/2010 IN SLP(C) NOS.14261-14262 OF 2010

Date:15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.U. Kamdar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Jhunjunwala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos.14261-14262/2010 -2-

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These special leave petitions are directed against the interim orders dated 11th March, 2010 and 12th March, 2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition No.2377/2006 which is pending adjudication before the High Court. We are not inclined to interfere against those interim orders.

However, in the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to request the High Court to dispose of the Writ Petition No.2377/2006 as expeditiously as possible, in any event, within two months from the date of communication of this order.

We may, however, observe that any construction carried out in the premises in question would be subject to the final orders of the Bombay High Court in Writ Petition No.2377/2006.

These special leave petitions and the contempt petitions are accordingly disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER